
 

 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 We welcome your 
suggestions for future 
Quick Tips. 
Please send them to us 
so that we can share 
with your colleagues. 

 
Implicit Bias 
 
Implicit Biases, also called unconscious biases, are 
social stereotypes about groups of people that 
individuals form outside of their conscious awareness.  
They are based on an individual’s background and 
experiences and lead to quick judgments about 
people and situations.  Fortunately, there is increased 
awareness and tools available to help. 
 
The National Judicial College provides information for 
judges in the article, Five Steps to Help Mitigate 
Implicit Bias on the Bench, which includes a link to the 
Implicit Association Test offered by Harvard 
University. 
 
For information regarding approaches to mitigate 
implicit bias in the hiring process, please review our 
Hiring Quick Kit for additional articles and resources. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Region I: 
Paul Paruk 

(313) 972-3300 
parukp@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region II: 

Jodi Latuszek 
(517) 373-9353 

latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region III: 
Bruce Kilmer 

(989) 772-5934 
kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region IV: 

Jerome Kole 
(989) 732-3311 

kolej@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 
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https://www.judges.org/five-steps-to-help-mitigate-implicit-bias-on-the-bench/?fbclid=IwAR2dGpTe_2guibTOwGlpcB2_ZLrbnYTA0YNde2gLxOtzLCR4dkHwPCc8F0A
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